## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2691989

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
1		Name	Execution Date	
SIDNEY SCOTT PRINCE			12/13/2013	
LEE SCOTT HOOVE	R		12/13/2013	
ANTONINO CUGLIA	RI		12/13/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	PARMALAT CANADA INC.			
Street Address:	405 THE WEST MALL			
Internal Address:	SUITE 1000			
City:	ETOBICOKE, ONTARIO			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	M9C 5J1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		4136032		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (312)463-5001				
Phone: 3124635000				
Email: mmccarthy@bannerwitcoff.com				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondent Name: JON O. NELSON   Address Line 1: TEN SOUTH WACKER DRIVE				
Address Line 2: SUITE 3000				
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		010157.00012		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JON O. NELSON		
5000 (500 (			PATENT	

# **REEL: 032016 FRAME: 0632**

Signature:	/Jon O. Nelson/		
Date:	01/22/2014		
Total Attachments: 4 source=executedassignment01015700012#page1.tif source=executedassignment01015700012#page2.tif source=executedassignment01015700012#page3.tif source=executedassignment01015700012#page4.tif			

#### DMW:jas 74955-210

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Sidney Scott Prince, residing at 297 Glenholme Avenue, Hamilton, Ontario L8K 3M1, Canada, Citizenship: Canadian

Lee Scott Hoover, residing at 15 Thirty First St., Toronto, Ontario, M8W 3E7, Canada Citizenship: Canadian

Antonino Cugliari, residing at 32 Island Grove, Brampton, Ontario, L6X 0Y1, Canada Citizenship: Canadian

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), have made certain inventions and discoveries disclosed in United States Patent Application to be filed in the United States Patent Office entitled STACKABLE TRAY FOR BAGS CONTAINING LIQUIDS, STACKED ARRANGEMENTS AND STACKING METHODS claiming priority from United States Provisional Application Nos. 61/751,377 filed January 11, 2013 and 61/787,937 filed March 15, 2013 (hereinafter referred to as the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, PARMALAT CANADA INC., whose full post office address is 405 The West Mall, Suite 1000, Etobicoke, Ontario, M9C 5J1, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to the Application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom for any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all Letters Patent issuing in any and all countries in the world, to be granted for said inventions and discoveries based on said Application or on patent applications filed in any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the Assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed in the Application, and in and to the Application and any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all patent applications and any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any country, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the Application or upon patent applications filed in any and all countries in the world including the United States of America, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent, or reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree that, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, we will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any

## PATENT REEL: 032016 FRAME: 0634

facts known to us respecting said inventions and discoveries and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries in all countries, and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or reissues thereof which may be granted upon application in any and all countries in the world.

AND we hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid Application in any and all countries, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

THIS assignment made effective immediately.

SIGNED this 13 day of December , 2013

Villin

WITNESS

Sidney Scott Prince

SIGNED this B day of Dec , 2013.

Villi

WITNESS

Lee Scott Hoover

SIGNED this

day of

WITNESS

Antonino Cugliari

## Serial No.: 14/136,032 Filing Date: December 20, 2013

facts known to us respecting said inventions and discoveries and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries in all countries, and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or reissues thereof which may be granted upon application in any and all countries in the world.

AND we hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid Application in any and all countries, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignce of our entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

THIS assignment made effective immediately.

SIGNED this day of

WITNESS

Sidney Scott Prince

SIGNED this day of

WITNESS

Lee Scott Hoover

SIGNED this 13th day of December, 2013.

Mar

Antonino Cugliari

PATENT REEL: 032016 FRAME: 0636

WITNESS

Serial No.: 14/136,032 Filing Date: December 20, 2013 **010157.00012** File Number: 74955-210

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED at TOPORTO

, this 3th day of December, 2013.

### PARMALAT CANADA INC.

na atta di di da ana ada a 💷 💷

BY: RUGINI

print name

CFO title

**RECORDED: 01/22/2014**